on academic grounds and are required to repeat a year will not receive the 
Scholarship for the repeated year.   

3. Payment 

3.1 The value of the Bursary shall be £1,000 and shall be awarded for the first year 

of undergraduate study only. 

3.2  The value of the Scholarship shall be one thousand five hundred pounds 

(£1,500) annually.  

3.3 The Scholarship is intended to assist the Scholar in meeting course related 

costs while studying at the University. 

3.4 Payment of the Scholarship and/or Bursary shall be made by two equal 

instalments: 

3.4.1 at the end of January and May of the Academic Year and